
W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Rule 2 29 

(a) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) of 
administrator(s) 

* Delete as applicable 

NB Please use 
Black ink 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to 
give any contact 
information in the box 
opposite but if you do, 
it will help Companies 
House to contact you if 
there is a query on the 
form The contact 
Information that you 
give will be visible to 
searchers of the public 
record 

HH 
11/06/2014 

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2 16B 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Company number 
03221284 

Name of Company 

Fastfit Station Limited 

In the Court Case number 
High Court of Justice 

(full name of court) 
No. 2555 of 2014 

We (a) John Anthony Dickinson 
Carter Backer Winter LLP 
66 Prescot Street 
London 
£1 8NN 

Carl James Bowles 
Carter Backer Winter LLP 
66 Prescot Street 

London 
E1 8NN 

Attach a copy of - 

* the statement(s) of affairs; 

in respect of the administration of the above company 

Signed a, A (tr 

Joint Administrators Joint Administrators 

Dated ¥ ‘4 Qh le 

Address John Anthony Dickinson 
Carter Backer Winter LLP, 66 Prescot Street, 

London E1 8NN 

Telephone 020 7309 3800 

DX Number 513 London city 

When you have completed and signed this form please 
send it to the Registrar of Companies at 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 5UZ 
DX: 33050 Cardiff 

#380 

COMPANIES HOUSE



. Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

Fastfit Station Limited t/a Grippy 03221284 

In the Court case number 

High Court of Justice 2555 / 2014 

Statement as to the affairs of 

Fastfit Station Limited t/a Grippy 

2 Newmarket Court 

Kingston 

Milton Keynes 

Bucks 

on the 15 April 2014, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, tue and complete statement of the affairs of 

the above named company as at 15 April 2014 the date that the company entered administration 

Full Name GRAHAM LENIS BARKER 

Signed G th a ~ 

Dated So MAY 20 Iq 



. Fastfit Station Limited t/a Grippy 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Intellectual Property Rights and Website 145,162 00 25,000 00 

Surplus c/d 25,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Fixtures and Fittings 21,509 00 4,500 00 

Equipment Tools and Other Chattels 60,545 00 2,400 00 

Vehicles 1,409 00 1,198 00 

Stock 60,000 00 5,000 00 
Customer Contracts 200 

Work in Progress 3 00 
Sale of Business 132,790 00 

Fastfit Station Development Limited 141,618 00 NIL 

Grippy Limited 7,668 00 Uncertain 

Book Debts 7,765 00 5,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 150,893 00 

$0 MAY 204 
Signature Date 



. Fastfit Station Limited t/a Grippy 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 150,893 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees Wage Arrears NIL 

Employees Holiday Pay NIL 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 150,893 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

150,893 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 33,178 60 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 117,714 40 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 117,714 40 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 33,178 60 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 150,893 00 

SURPLUS B/D 25,000 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 884,953 40 

Employees NIL 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 132,593 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (CT) Uncertain 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 100,631 00 

Lease Finance Creditors Uncertain 

1,118,177 40 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (942,284 40) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (942,284 40) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (942,285 40) 

7 Ae e SO MAY Zod 
Signature Da 


